Fee: \$60 NO REFUNDS

Make checks payable to Nibley City

6-11th Grades

All participants will receive a t-shirt and professional 8x10 photo. Royalty winners will receive a sash and crown. Miss Nibley Queen will receive <u>up to</u> \$500 upon completion of year of service .

Application and fees due Friday, February 10th by 5:00 p.m. to Nibley City Hall.

Miss Nibley Royalty Pageant 2023



Saturday, May 6 2023 6:30 p.m.

This annual pageant requires the donated hours of many community volunteers. Please circle the committee for which your parent would like to volunteer: Decorations Stage Help Set up Tear Down Clean Up

T-shirt size: Adult S M L

Age Group: 6th/7th Sweetheart - 8th/9th Jr. Miss - 10th/11th Miss

Please <u>COMPLETE the application</u> legibly in your own handwriting using a dark pen.

Name:		
	Age (as of 4/30/2023):	School Grade:
Height	_ Dress Size	
Parent(s)/Guardian:		
Address:		
	Parent Email:	
Contestant Cell:	Contestant Email:	
Employment History:		
What do you want to be	when you grow up	

nterests/Hobbies:
what are 2 things you are proud of accomplishing?
School Currently Attending: Cumulative GPA
Personal Achievements (religious, community, scholastic, etc.):
avorite Candy:
avorite Color:
avorite Song:
Pageant Talent Description
or musical numbers, provide the title and composer of the piece. For dance numbers, provide the name of the song a ne artist. Talent should be no more than 90 second in length. You will be penalized if you go over the allotted time. Al alents must be approved by the Pageant Director. Please specify if you will be providing a digital accompaniment.
ems Needed on Stage (microphone, music stand, etc.):

Using digital recording: Yes / No

Community Service Project Description

Each contestant is required to recommend a community service project to benefit Nibley City. Royalty will present their projects to the Nibley City Council. Projects should take 5+ hours to complete for Miss Nibley Royalty and 2+ hours for Jr. Miss and Sweetheart Royalties.

Nibley City Woman of the Year Nomination

Please nominate a female Nibley resident, age 21+ years, who has made <u>significant contributions in improving Nibley</u> <u>City</u> (this would go beyond your neighborhood). Use the space below to highlight your nominee's accomplishments and why you think she should be honored. All information must be completed for a valid nomination.

First/Last Name:		
Nominee address:	Phone	

The following women have previously been recognized and cannot be nominated: Sheba Stevens (2006), Becky Yeager (2007), Shannon Rhodes (2008), Lisa Pugmire (2009), Gayla Rounds (2010), Virginia Harris (2011), Trudy Knight (2012), Raquel Fuller (2013), Brie Corrington (2014), Nicole Manners (2015), Christie Johnson (2016), Kay Sweeten (2017), Shauna Young (2018), Emily Rigby (2019), Cressent Nielsen (2021).

Code of Conduct and Obligations

- I have never been married or pregnant.
- I understand that falsification of any information on this application form makes me subject to immediate disqualification. I give my permission for the Miss Nibley Pageant to request verification from any of the above mentioned sources.
- If I am chosen as a Miss Nibley Royalty (10-11 grade), Jr. Miss Royalty (8-9 grade), or Sweetheart Royalty (6-7 grade), I will fulfill my duties and participate in all community service projects.
- If I am selected as Nibley City Royalty, I commit to participate in parades, other city sponsored events, as well as assisting with next year's Miss Nibley pageant.
- I agree to conduct myself in a moral and ethical manner as I represent the City of Nibley.

If I do not adhere to the above codes and obligations, I understand that I may be disqualified from participation and/or be required to relinquish my title and rights.

Signature:	Date:
Signature of Legal Guardian:	